0
N

©CO~N®OU A WN

P1
boRg [ .
DI |5 AL
Cs0 | 2 2
st 2 o~
Cs2 E -
cs3 E
D6 E
D | 8 SCK
Do g MOSI
D9 0 MISO
D10 SDA
11
DIL ScL
D12 i BCLK
DL3 i CLK
DO
33V AREF 15 S
T e LRCLK
17
VIN g RESET
c1
% 100nF
GND
FD1

FD2

ut
DIO2
IS0 | e DIO2 5
L MISO DIOL
MOSI e
. MOSI DIOO
SCK 33V
L SCK 33V
€S DI04
L NSS DIO4
RST DIO3
no5e— RESET DIO3 e
. DIOS GND y
GND ANT
1 <
GND
E2
FD4

FD3

markl mark2

El

<
=

9
o
s

9
o
=2

9
o
D

9
o
&

glo
(@] (@)
s

Pl
(%2}
3

(9]
w

(o]

(%2}

@w
©CO~NDUTSWN

[ollell(e]
n|n
[=1 =3 |N}
=
N R o

Title:

FireBeetle Covers-LoRa Radio 868MHz

SKU: TEL0125

Drawn: HDJ-CD

Revision: V1.0

Size: A4

Page:

lofl

Date: 201800/

Time: 16:39:22

4




QO

OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OOO0O00O00O0000OL]

L
W (R ol
DL N @)
D2 A2|()
D3 U A3|O)
D4 A4|O
D5 S Nc| O
D8 ol NC| O
00000000 719
m 255858 walC
» [0 OO O OO
DO [0 0 0 ) )] SPA|O
DllggggggSCLQ
DR W BCLK O
ms O O OO O Omes|C
O 00O000 »o
AREF() O O O O O ofO
v - LRCK| O
vee Fire™ DXeetle s O

FireBeetle Covers-LoRa
Radio 868MHz (V1.0)

J/

PCB Information I AENTALN] Thickness: |.Bmm

Engineer: HOJ LD Top SolderMask: Black Bottom SolderMask: Black

| Date: 20181030 | Tap Silkscreen: White Bottom Silkscreen: White




H8. O0mm

53. 00mm

~N

ORF

O

i
S ELEECEEE

w

LRCK

T 50}

'\
—

0000000000000 00O0O0O0
2

2.54mm
> <

[

Seetle RST

FireBeetle Covers-LoRa

O OO0 0000000000000 O0OL]

-

Radio 868MHz (V1.0)

le——24. 00mm

<25, 40mm

<29, O0Omm

PCB Information I AENTALN] Thickness: |.Bmm

Engineer: HOJ LD Top SolderMask: Black Bottom SolderMask: Black

| Date: 20181030 | Tap Silkscreen: White Bottom Silkscreen: Whi

te




	Schematic
	[TEL0125]FireBeetle Covers-LoRa Radio 868MHz(V1.0).SchDoc
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	E1
	E1-1

	E2
	E2-1

	FD1
	FD2
	FD3
	FD4
	J1
	J1-1
	J1-2
	J1-3
	J1-4
	J1-5
	J1-6
	J1-7
	J1-8
	J1-9
	J1-10
	J1-11
	J1-12

	mark1
	mark2
	P1
	P1-1
	P1-2
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-5
	P1-6
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-9
	P1-10
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-13
	P1-14
	P1-15
	P1-16
	P1-17
	P1-18

	P2
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-3
	P2-4
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-7
	P2-8
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-11
	P2-12
	P2-13
	P2-14
	P2-15
	P2-16
	P2-17
	P2-18

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8
	U1-9
	U1-10
	U1-11
	U1-12
	U1-13
	U1-14
	U1-15
	U1-16


	Nets
	3.3V
	Pins
	C1-1
	P1-17
	U1-13

	NetLabels
	3.3V


	A0
	Pins
	P2-1

	NetLabels
	A0


	A1
	Pins
	P2-2

	NetLabels
	A1


	A2
	Pins
	P2-3

	NetLabels
	A2


	A3
	Pins
	P2-4

	NetLabels
	A3


	A4
	Pins
	P2-5

	NetLabels
	A4


	AREF
	Pins
	P1-16

	NetLabels
	AREF


	BCLK
	Pins
	P2-13

	NetLabels
	BCLK


	CS
	Pins
	J1-8
	U1-5

	NetLabels
	CS
	CS


	CS0
	Pins
	J1-12
	P1-3

	NetLabels
	CS0
	CS0


	CS1
	Pins
	J1-11
	P1-4

	NetLabels
	CS1
	CS1


	CS2
	Pins
	J1-10
	P1-5

	NetLabels
	CS2
	CS2


	CS3
	Pins
	J1-9
	P1-6

	NetLabels
	CS3
	CS3


	D0(RX)
	Pins
	P1-1

	NetLabels
	D0(RX)


	D1(TX)
	Pins
	P1-2

	NetLabels
	D1(TX)


	D6
	Pins
	P1-7

	NetLabels
	D6


	D7
	Pins
	P1-8

	NetLabels
	D7


	D8
	Pins
	P1-9

	NetLabels
	D8


	D9
	Pins
	P1-10

	NetLabels
	D9


	D10
	Pins
	P1-11

	NetLabels
	D10


	D11
	Pins
	P1-12

	NetLabels
	D11


	D12
	Pins
	P1-13

	NetLabels
	D12


	D13
	Pins
	P1-14

	NetLabels
	D13


	DI
	Pins
	P2-16

	NetLabels
	DI


	DIO0
	Pins
	J1-1
	U1-14

	NetLabels
	DIO0
	DIO0


	DIO1
	Pins
	J1-2
	U1-15

	NetLabels
	DIO1
	DIO1


	DIO2
	Pins
	J1-3
	U1-16

	NetLabels
	DIO2
	DIO2


	DIO3
	Pins
	J1-4
	U1-11

	NetLabels
	DIO3
	DIO3


	DIO4
	Pins
	J1-5
	U1-12

	NetLabels
	DIO4
	DIO4


	DIO5
	Pins
	J1-6
	U1-7

	NetLabels
	DIO5
	DIO5


	DO
	Pins
	P2-15

	NetLabels
	DO


	GND
	Pins
	C1-2
	P1-15
	U1-1
	U1-8
	U1-10

	NetLabels
	GND


	LRCLK
	Pins
	P2-17

	NetLabels
	LRCLK


	MCLK
	Pins
	P2-14

	NetLabels
	MCLK


	MISO
	Pins
	P2-10
	U1-2

	NetLabels
	MISO
	MISO


	MOSI
	Pins
	P2-9
	U1-3

	NetLabels
	MOSI
	MOSI


	NetE1_1
	Pins
	E1-1
	E2-1
	U1-9


	NetP2_6
	Pins
	P2-6


	NetP2_7
	Pins
	P2-7


	RESET
	Pins
	P2-18

	NetLabels
	RESET


	RST
	Pins
	J1-7
	U1-6

	NetLabels
	RST
	RST


	SCK
	Pins
	P2-8
	U1-4

	NetLabels
	SCK
	SCK


	SCL
	Pins
	P2-12

	NetLabels
	SCL


	SDA
	Pins
	P2-11

	NetLabels
	SDA


	VIN
	Pins
	P1-18

	NetLabels
	VIN





	Element position
	Size



